
HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 6 - NEUROLOGY

RANK

1 51040 M M ARUN SHIVARAMAN 72.00Dr.

2 50023 BALAJI B S 70.75Dr.

3 50028 GUHAN R 69.00Dr.

4 50030 LENIN SANKAR P 68.75Dr.

5 51028 M SATHISH KUMAR 68.50Dr.

6 51161 AVINASH S ALASHETTY 66.50Dr.

7 50080 MARIAPPAN V 65.25Dr.

8 51105 BIJU K ALEXANDER 64.75Dr.

9 51125 TUSHAR V P 64.00Dr.

10 51027 SREEDEVI S 63.25Dr.

11 50102 SHAKTHI C 62.50Dr.

12 50083 JAYA PRAKASH MUPPALA 61.75Dr.

13 51204 K J VENKATESWARAN SERVICE 61.50Dr.

14 51173 E SARAVANAN 61.00Dr.

15 50032 HENITH RAJ D 60.00Dr.

16 51128 SARANYA MASILAMANI 59.25Dr.

17 50013 DULARI GUPTA 58.50Dr.

18 50056 RAEEZ MOHAMMED BASHEER 58.00Dr.

19 51060 VISHNU PRASAD S 57.75Dr.

20 51162 ILAMARAN M 57.00Dr.

21 51056 J SUDHA MALLIKA 55.75Dr.

22 51196 ANBARASAN S 54.75Dr.

23 51210 S SIVARAMASUBRAMANIAN SERVICE 54.75Dr.

24 51058 K KARTHICK SERVICE 54.25Dr.

25 51170 MOHANAKKANNAN 53.25Dr.

26 51039 DEEPA AVADHANI 52.75Dr.

27 51104 A ARAVINDAN 52.75Dr.

28 51017 RUGHWANI HARDIK R 52.25Dr.

29 51018 M DEEPAN CHAKRAVARTHI 51.00Dr.

30 51053 D RAJU SERVICE 51.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 6 - NEUROLOGY

RANK

31 51115 PRABAHARAN U SERVICE 50.50Dr.

32 51029 PRIYA SREERAJ 50.50Dr.

33 51075 RATHI NIKHIL PRADEEP 50.50Dr.

34 51169 ARUN KUMAR M 50.50Dr.

35 51063 M VENKATESAN SERVICE 50.50Dr.

36 51094 SENTHIL KUMAR S SERVICE 50.25Dr.

37 51194 VASANTHAKUMAR H 49.75Dr.

38 51191 JINSHA K A 49.25Dr.

39 51090 ARULANANDHAN E SERVICE 48.00Dr.

40 51092 POONGODI A SERVICE 47.50Dr.

41 51036 M ARUL PRAKASH RAMACHANDRAN SERVICE 46.75Dr.

42 51179 DEEBAN R G 46.50Dr.

43 51048 MYVIZHISELVI M SERVICE 45.50Dr.

44 51065 SIVARAMAKRISHNAN P 45.25Dr.

45 50034 G PREMKUMAR 44.50Dr.

46 51215 RAGHAV J 44.50Dr.

47 51068 V VINOTH KANNAN 44.25Dr.

48 51035 MANOJ V 44.00Dr.

49 51003 K V RAM NARENDAR 43.75Dr.

50 51211 S ARUN 42.25Dr.

51 51195 M AMUDHAN SERVICE 42.00Dr.

52 51129 RAGHUNATH R 40.75Dr.

53 51217 C RAMANAN 39.75Dr.

54 51165 M PRABU 39.00Dr.

55 51123 R L SUNJAY PRADHEP 36.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 7 - CARDIOLOGY

RANK

1 50071 JEFF REDLEENE S 75.00Dr.

2 50073 SATISH KUMAR A 74.75Dr.

3 51041 BALA VIGNESH S 70.75Dr.

4 51118 B RAJESH SERVICE 70.00Dr.

5 51173 E SARAVANAN 67.75Dr.

6 51056 J SUDHA MALLIKA 67.75Dr.

7 50004 RAMRAJ G 67.75Dr.

8 51034 MIDHUN KUMAR B 67.00Dr.

9 50033 BALAMURUGAN T SERVICE 67.00Dr.

10 51102 SANDHYA SUNDARARAJAN 66.00Dr.

11 51177 R SAYEEVENGATESH 65.50Dr.

12 50036 R RAVINDRAN SERVICE 65.00Dr.

13 51172 S VENKATESAN SERVICE 65.00Dr.

14 50075 G PANNEER SELVAM SERVICE 63.00Dr.

15 51028 M SATHISH KUMAR 62.50Dr.

16 51024 G SUBASH CHANDRABOSE SERVICE 62.25Dr.

17 51004 SENTHIL MURUGAN R 62.25Dr.

18 50038 RAMKUMAR R 61.75Dr.

19 51021 THIRUMURUGAN S SERVICE 61.75Dr.

20 51010 S KASI RAJAN 61.75Dr.

21 51082 DHANASEKARAN S 61.50Dr.

22 51098 A B RAJASEKAR SERVICE 60.75Dr.

23 50062 T KARTHIKEYAN SERVICE 60.75Dr.

24 51035 MANOJ V 60.50Dr.

25 50085 A NILAVAN SERVICE 60.25Dr.

26 50042 RANGANATHAN G SERVICE 60.25Dr.

27 51094 SENTHIL KUMAR S SERVICE 60.00Dr.

28 50041 HARIHARAN N 60.00Dr.

29 50039 RAJAGOPAL S SERVICE 60.00Dr.

30 50040 POORNACHANDRAN V C SERVICE 59.75Dr.

Page 3 of 40



HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 7 - CARDIOLOGY

RANK

31 50070 NARAYANAN G SERVICE 59.50Dr.

32 51137 K BALAMURUGESAN 58.75Dr.

33 50046 BHARATH RAJ KIDAMBI 58.50Dr.

34 51067 MANISH SHARMA 58.50Dr.

35 50019 VASANTH G 58.50Dr.

36 51176 SHALINI M 57.75Dr.

37 50022 GOWRIPATHY SERVICE 57.75Dr.

38 51215 RAGHAV J 57.25Dr.

39 51109 MURUGANANDAM K 56.50Dr.

40 51038 DILIP KUMAR R 56.25Dr.

41 51114 S T SAKTHI SUGANYA 56.25Dr.

42 51162 ILAMARAN M 55.50Dr.

43 51070 RAMESH P S SERVICE 55.25Dr.

44 51022 KULOTHUNGACHOLAN K SERVICE 55.00Dr.

45 51012 A MOHAMED ILIYAS 54.75Dr.

46 51199 S DHANRAJ SERVICE 54.50Dr.

47 50095 R SUNITHA 54.50Dr.

48 51088 SURIYAKANTH S 54.25Dr.

49 50087 R PANDICHELVAN SERVICE 54.25Dr.

50 51179 DEEBAN R G 54.00Dr.

51 51211 S ARUN 53.50Dr.

52 51119 VANGIPURAM DEEPAK RAJKUMAR 53.50Dr.

53 50058 K JAMUNARANI SERVICE 53.50Dr.

54 50049 M NATARAJAN 53.50Dr.

55 51053 D RAJU SERVICE 53.25Dr.

56 51085 GEETHA M 53.00Dr.

57 51076 KARTHIKEYAN D 53.00Dr.

58 51058 K KARTHICK SERVICE 52.75Dr.

59 50008 K P SHAMSUDDEEN 52.75Dr.

60 51112 RAJESH S 52.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 7 - CARDIOLOGY

RANK

61 51196 ANBARASAN S 52.50Dr.

62 50086 SHANKAR RAJAN S M 52.50Dr.

63 51019 P V KARTHIK 52.50Dr.

64 51002 DEEPA J 52.50Dr.

65 51032 AMALAN CHRISTUDHAS V SERVICE 52.50Dr.

66 50050 MUTHU RAMA SUBRAMANIAN SERVICE 52.25Dr.

67 50026 T SUGANTHI 51.50Dr.

68 50048 IMRAN NIAZI M 51.50Dr.

69 51071 ARUN SARAVANAN S 51.50Dr.

70 51016 D KUMARAGURU SERVICE 51.50Dr.

71 51059 RAGAVENDRA C 51.00Dr.

72 50044 VINOTH KHANNA G SERVICE 51.00Dr.

73 51210 S SIVARAMASUBRAMANIAN SERVICE 51.00Dr.

74 50010 KARTHIGEYAN T S SERVICE 50.50Dr.

75 51051 G ELUMALAI SERVICE 50.25Dr.

76 51090 ARULANANDHAN E SERVICE 50.25Dr.

77 51152 RAMESH M SERVICE 50.00Dr.

78 51080 M KAVITHA 49.75Dr.

79 50089 THANGAPRAJAN P 49.75Dr.

80 51198 MANIVANNAN T 49.50Dr.

81 51060 VISHNU PRASAD S 49.50Dr.

82 51116 H GOKULAKRISHNAN SERVICE 49.50Dr.

83 51078 GOWTHAMAN G SERVICE 49.00Dr.

84 51195 M AMUDHAN SERVICE 48.75Dr.

85 51200 P RAJA SERVICE 48.50Dr.

86 51125 TUSHAR V P 48.25Dr.

87 51042 NIVEDHA P 48.00Dr.

88 50065 RANJITH R 48.00Dr.

89 51141 VARUN S 48.00Dr.

90 51061 SENTHIL RAJ T 47.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 7 - CARDIOLOGY

RANK

91 51018 M DEEPAN CHAKRAVARTHI 47.25Dr.

92 50066 V RUKMANI PRABHA 46.75Dr.

93 51086 RAMEEZ RAJA B 46.50Dr.

94 51122 G ARUN KUMAR 46.50Dr.

95 51029 PRIYA SREERAJ 46.00Dr.

96 51131 GERARD VINODH J 46.00Dr.

97 51095 M KARTHIKEYAN SERVICE 45.00Dr.

98 51068 V VINOTH KANNAN 45.00Dr.

99 50005 K LAKSHMI SERVICE 44.50Dr.

100 51208 IRSATH S SERVICE 44.25Dr.

101 51062 JENU SANTHOSH SERVICE 44.25Dr.

102 51121 SRINIVAS V A 43.75Dr.

103 51014 V GOVARDHINI SERVICE 43.50Dr.

104 50093 IMMANUEL ARUNKUMAR DEV S 43.50Dr.

105 50037 B UMAMAHESWARI SERVICE 43.00Dr.

106 51072 K DEVI 42.75Dr.

107 51111 SHAMIKUMAR R P 42.00Dr.

108 50076 M PRASANNAKUMAR SERVICE 41.50Dr.

109 51110 MANOJ J 41.25Dr.

110 50052 CHITHRA DEVI 40.25Dr.

111 51008 SYED ANSARI J 39.25Dr.

112 50091 SUBASH CHANDHAR T 39.00Dr.

113 51101 R SUDHARSON 38.75Dr.

114 51155 ANTO FERDINE VAIK P 38.25Dr.

115 51139 GOUTHAMAN T 37.50Dr.

116 51154 G SENTHILNATHAN 36.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 
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SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 8 - NEPHROLOGY
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1 50081 SATHYASAGAR K 75.25Dr.

2 50018 RAKESH DURAI 70.50Dr.

3 51064 SUGAN GANDHI T 69.25Dr.

4 50017 S MURUGESH ANAND 68.75Dr.

5 50031 REMI GEORGE THOMAS 68.00Dr.

6 50024 MANOJ KUMAR 65.25Dr.

7 51124 DEVAN R 65.25Dr.

8 51044 SENTHIL KUMAR K 64.75Dr.

9 51025 SANDHYA SURESH 64.50Dr.

10 51067 MANISH SHARMA 64.50Dr.

11 50011 SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH 64.00Dr.

12 50054 RUDRESHWAR P 64.00Dr.

13 51048 MYVIZHISELVI M SERVICE 63.50Dr.

14 51113 M SUGANYA 63.50Dr.

15 51034 MIDHUN KUMAR B 63.25Dr.

16 51092 POONGODI A SERVICE 63.25Dr.

17 51071 ARUN SARAVANAN S 62.75Dr.

18 51004 SENTHIL MURUGAN R 62.25Dr.

19 51158 ELAVAZHAGAN B 61.25Dr.

20 51184 ASWINI DUTT T 60.75Dr.

21 50057 ARAVINTH KUMAR R 60.75Dr.

22 51102 SANDHYA SUNDARARAJAN 60.75Dr.

23 51041 BALA VIGNESH S 60.25Dr.

24 51046 KIRUTHIKA S 60.00Dr.

25 50077 GOVINDAMURUGAN T SERVICE 60.00Dr.

26 51188 ASHOK R 59.50Dr.

27 51138 REVATHY V 59.25Dr.

28 51182 NITHIYA S 59.25Dr.

29 51066 KARTHIKEYAN B SERVICE 59.00Dr.

30 51019 P V KARTHIK 58.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 8 - NEPHROLOGY

RANK

31 51180 KAAVIYA R 58.50Dr.

32 51038 DILIP KUMAR R 58.50Dr.

33 51072 K DEVI 58.50Dr.

34 51164 ARVIND B 57.75Dr.

35 51166 S RAGAVENDRA 57.25Dr.

36 50069 VIJAY AANAND SIDDHARTH P N 56.50Dr.

37 51006 SURESH KUMAR S 56.25Dr.

38 51075 RATHI NIKHIL PRADEEP 55.75Dr.

39 51023 BARANIDHARAN C 55.75Dr.

40 51183 THILAKH BABU 55.50Dr.

41 51054 SWETHA S 55.50Dr.

42 51049 KARTHIKEYAN G 55.00Dr.

43 51021 THIRUMURUGAN S SERVICE 55.00Dr.

44 51114 S T SAKTHI SUGANYA 54.75Dr.

45 51078 GOWTHAMAN G SERVICE 54.25Dr.

46 51198 MANIVANNAN T 54.00Dr.

47 51007 S A K SHEIK ABDULLAH 53.25Dr.

48 50059 MURUGANANTHAM B SERVICE 53.00Dr.

49 51106 P VIJAYKUMAR 52.50Dr.

50 51051 G ELUMALAI SERVICE 52.50Dr.

51 51063 M VENKATESAN SERVICE 52.00Dr.

52 51128 SARANYA MASILAMANI 51.00Dr.

53 51061 SENTHIL RAJ T 50.75Dr.

54 51171 NITHYANANTHAN P 50.75Dr.

55 51189 SHILPA P R 50.75Dr.

56 51105 BIJU K ALEXANDER 50.50Dr.

57 50078 SUDHA M 50.50Dr.

58 51126 S MALLIKA SERVICE 50.50Dr.

59 51109 MURUGANANDAM K 50.50Dr.

60 51141 VARUN S 50.25Dr.
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PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES
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SERVICENAMEEXAM NO
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RANK

61 50084 S HARIPRASAD 50.00Dr.

62 51073 CHAKRAVARTHY 49.75Dr.

63 51032 AMALAN CHRISTUDHAS V SERVICE 49.50Dr.

64 51200 P RAJA SERVICE 49.25Dr.

65 51129 RAGHUNATH R 49.00Dr.

66 51175 VENKATESH R 48.75Dr.

67 51055 VINAYAGAM V 48.25Dr.

68 51131 GERARD VINODH J 48.25Dr.

69 51160 RAJAVEL M 48.00Dr.

70 50079 VIJAYA KUMAR R 47.50Dr.

71 51203 S VEENAA MANJARI 46.75Dr.

72 51082 DHANASEKARAN S 46.50Dr.

73 51172 S VENKATESAN SERVICE 46.25Dr.

74 51062 JENU SANTHOSH SERVICE 45.00Dr.

75 51185 R JAYAPRASAD SERVICE 44.50Dr.

76 51026 SATHEESH KUMAR 44.00Dr.

77 51093 BALAJI T K 42.00Dr.

78 51202 A AARTHI 41.75Dr.

79 51165 M PRABU 39.75Dr.

80 51214 V S MOHAMED AL AMEEN 39.00Dr.

81 51020 C POORNIMA RAJ 39.00Dr.

82 51154 G SENTHILNATHAN 37.50Dr.

83 51156 S M ADHIL 37.50Dr.

84 51110 MANOJ J 36.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 
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SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 9 - MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

1 51087 DHARSHAN C 75.00Dr.

2 50003 TEJASWINI DANDE 74.50Dr.

3 51097 CHANDRASHEKAR PATIL S R 71.75Dr.

4 50103 CHANDRAJEET SINGH RANAWAT 69.50Dr.

5 51031 LAVKUSH PRASAD TIWARI 68.50Dr.

6 50045 KARTIK GOYAL 67.75Dr.

7 51190 SUNIL CHACKO VERGHESE 65.75Dr.

8 51015 RAMANI NITINKUMAR VINODBHAI 65.50Dr.

9 51119 VANGIPURAM DEEPAK RAJKUMAR 65.50Dr.

10 51184 ASWINI DUTT T 65.25Dr.

11 51025 SANDHYA SURESH 65.25Dr.

12 51150 SENTHIL KUMAR E SERVICE 63.75Dr.

13 51017 RUGHWANI HARDIK R 63.50Dr.

14 51091 GOSAVI DEVEN SHRIKANT 62.50Dr.

15 51187 ARUN RAJA V 61.75Dr.

16 51088 SURIYAKANTH S 61.75Dr.

17 51192 UMALAKSHMI PREMNATH 61.50Dr.

18 50101 DHANDE SACHIN KASHINATH 61.25Dr.

19 51033 SHARANABASAVAPPA B M 61.00Dr.

20 51136 DEENADAYALAN T 60.75Dr.

21 51166 S RAGAVENDRA 60.25Dr.

22 51002 DEEPA J 60.00Dr.

23 51144 MITHRA PRASAD 60.00Dr.

24 51077 SHARATH S GHALIGE 59.00Dr.

25 51069 RAVI ANAND 59.00Dr.

26 50021 AWANISH TEWARI 58.75Dr.

27 51083 M V INDHUJA, 57.75Dr.

28 51046 KIRUTHIKA S 57.75Dr.

29 51132 RAVI KIRAN PERUMALLA 57.25Dr.

30 51137 K BALAMURUGESAN 57.25Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 9 - MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

31 51112 RAJESH S 57.00Dr.

32 51099 SRAVAN THUMATI 57.00Dr.

33 51124 DEVAN R 57.00Dr.

34 51191 JINSHA K A 56.75Dr.

35 51076 KARTHIKEYAN D 56.75Dr.

36 51206 LAVANYA N 56.50Dr.

37 51201 JAGADEESAN M 56.00Dr.

38 50060 KIRAN JOSY KANJAMALA 55.50Dr.

39 51086 RAMEEZ RAJA B 55.50Dr.

40 51059 RAGAVENDRA C 55.50Dr.

41 51100 SURENDRAN R 55.50Dr.

42 51081 ELANCHEZIAN R 55.25Dr.

43 51152 RAMESH M SERVICE 54.50Dr.

44 51174 SHUBHA IMMANENI SERVICE 54.25Dr.

45 51064 SUGAN GANDHI T 54.25Dr.

46 51122 G ARUN KUMAR 54.00Dr.

47 51188 ASHOK R 53.50Dr.

48 51065 SIVARAMAKRISHNAN P 53.50Dr.

49 51111 SHAMIKUMAR R P 53.25Dr.

50 51130 MANIVANNAN P SERVICE 53.25Dr.

51 51101 R SUDHARSON 53.00Dr.

52 51163 ABHISHEK PANDEY 52.75Dr.

53 51197 SURESH KANNA S 52.50Dr.

54 51142 VENKATESWARI S 52.50Dr.

55 51047 MANEESH K UNNITHAN 52.00Dr.

56 51121 SRINIVAS V A 52.00Dr.

57 51138 REVATHY V 51.75Dr.

58 51011 ABHILASH SURELA 51.25Dr.

59 51158 ELAVAZHAGAN B 50.75Dr.

60 51008 SYED ANSARI J 50.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 9 - MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

61 51189 SHILPA P R 50.00Dr.

62 51054 SWETHA S 49.50Dr.

63 51049 KARTHIKEYAN G 49.00Dr.

64 51044 SENTHIL KUMAR K 49.00Dr.

65 51214 V S MOHAMED AL AMEEN 48.75Dr.

66 51161 AVINASH S ALASHETTY 47.75Dr.

67 51080 M KAVITHA 47.50Dr.

68 51070 RAMESH P S SERVICE 46.25Dr.

69 51148 J HARIKRISHNAN SERVICE 46.00Dr.

70 51020 C POORNIMA RAJ 45.75Dr.

71 51066 KARTHIKEYAN B SERVICE 45.50Dr.

72 50100 GEORGE EAPEN PUTHUSSERIL 45.00Dr.

73 51003 K V RAM NARENDAR 43.75Dr.

74 51203 S VEENAA MANJARI 43.00Dr.

75 51202 A AARTHI 42.50Dr.

76 50104 M MANIRAM 42.25Dr.

77 51181 DIVAKAR 39.25Dr.

78 51216 V CHITRADATWANT @ MANIKANDAN 39.25Dr.

79 51156 S M ADHIL 39.00Dr.

80 51123 R L SUNJAY PRADHEP 37.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION
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SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 10 - RHEUMATOLOGY

RANK

1 51096 SABARINATH M 72.50Dr.

2 50068 ANUJA R 69.50Dr.

3 51027 SREEDEVI S 69.25Dr.

4 51187 ARUN RAJA V 68.50Dr.

5 51104 A ARAVINDAN 68.50Dr.

6 51160 RAJAVEL M 68.25Dr.

7 51015 RAMANI NITINKUMAR VINODBHAI 67.75Dr.

8 50020 INDHUMATHI G SERVICE 67.50Dr.

9 51171 NITHYANANTHAN P 66.50Dr.

10 51170 MOHANAKKANNAN 66.00Dr.

11 51100 SURENDRAN R 66.00Dr.

12 50082 JAYACHANDRAN 64.75Dr.

13 51012 A MOHAMED ILIYAS 64.50Dr.

14 51132 RAVI KIRAN PERUMALLA 64.00Dr.

15 51180 KAAVIYA R 63.75Dr.

16 51033 SHARANABASAVAPPA B M 63.25Dr.

17 51164 ARVIND B 61.50Dr.

18 51115 PRABAHARAN U SERVICE 59.50Dr.

19 51047 MANEESH K UNNITHAN 59.50Dr.

20 50064 SAHANA G 59.25Dr.

21 51163 ABHISHEK PANDEY 58.75Dr.

22 51014 V GOVARDHINI SERVICE 58.50Dr.

23 51039 DEEPA AVADHANI 58.00Dr.

24 51106 P VIJAYKUMAR 57.00Dr.

25 50092 DINESHBABU S 55.50Dr.

26 51142 VENKATESWARI S 55.50Dr.

27 51140 ARUN KUMAR B 54.25Dr.

28 51009 MANIKANDAN P 54.00Dr.

29 51073 CHAKRAVARTHY 53.50Dr.

30 51209 J SARAVANA JAGAN 52.75Dr.
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SPECIALITY : 10 - RHEUMATOLOGY
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31 51183 THILAKH BABU 51.75Dr.

32 51135 RUPESH KUMAR 51.50Dr.

33 51042 NIVEDHA P 45.75Dr.
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RANK

1 61241 MANIKANDAN P 72.00Dr.

2 60025 NIHAL AHEMAD 64.00Dr.

3 60074 KANNAH E 63.25Dr.

4 61080 AGNETIA VINOTH A 63.00Dr.

5 60020 KRISHNA NARAYANAN 62.25Dr.

6 61282 ARUNKUMAR K 58.00Dr.

7 60014 PRADEEP B 56.50Dr.

8 61057 D JAYAPRAKASH, 54.75Dr.

9 61166 S NIRMAL KUMAR SERVICE 53.50Dr.

10 61233 JAGANADH K 51.00Dr.

11 61086 SARAVANAN R SERVICE 49.75Dr.

12 61246 SAMBUDDHA DHAR 49.50Dr.

13 61115 RANJITH BABU R 48.00Dr.

14 61008 P THIYAGARAJAN SERVICE 47.50Dr.

15 60071 WASEEM AHAMED T P 46.00Dr.

16 61298 T DINESH KUMAR 45.75Dr.

17 61105 R NANDHAKUMAR SERVICE 45.50Dr.

18 61228 G SELVAKUMAR SERVICE 45.50Dr.

19 61204 HARIPRASATH D 44.00Dr.

20 61007 HARI HARA SUDAN R 43.75Dr.

21 61171 PRAVEEN P 43.75Dr.

22 61150 M NAVEEN 43.50Dr.

23 61177 MOGANAKANNAN K 40.75Dr.

24 61113 SANDEEP N 40.50Dr.

25 61095 BALAJI D 40.00Dr.

26 61090 M SRIDHAR SERVICE 39.75Dr.

27 61060 A ARRUN KUMAAR 36.00Dr.
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1 61048 KARTHIKEYAN B SERVICE 58.50Dr.

2 61065 JAGADISH SINGH A SERVICE 55.75Dr.

3 61194 S NAVEEN 54.75Dr.

4 61110 ABINAYAVALLABAN P A 54.00Dr.

5 60008 K J VIGNESVARAN 52.00Dr.

6 61039 ARAVIND M 50.25Dr.

7 61129 LOKESH B 49.00Dr.

8 61026 SETHU KANNAN R SERVICE 48.75Dr.

9 61024 K MURUGESAN 48.25Dr.

10 61201 V ARVIND 47.50Dr.

11 61215 EZHILAN K S 46.50Dr.

12 61023 K SIVASANKARAN 45.75Dr.

13 61305 MURALI K 37.75Dr.

14 61262 RAKESH KUMAR R 37.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 13 - UROLOGY

RANK

1 60018 U A HEMNATH 68.75Dr.

2 61308 SATHYANARAYANAN M 68.00Dr.

3 61078 AQUINAS B 67.25Dr.

4 60079 KANAKA MEDALA SRIKANTH 63.25Dr.

5 61271 ANAND KRISHNAMOORTHY 63.00Dr.

6 60051 ANUPAM CHOUDHARY 62.50Dr.

7 60059 SURYA KANT KUMAR 62.50Dr.

8 61042 MOHAMED NOOHU BARIZ S A K 62.25Dr.

9 60063 PRASHANTH N 61.75Dr.

10 61040 RAMA KRISHNAN R 61.50Dr.

11 61094 UMESH RAJ S 59.75Dr.

12 60050 PALANI N 59.50Dr.

13 60011 AVINASH J 59.50Dr.

14 61075 VENKATESH B S 59.00Dr.

15 61173 VIJAIABOOBBATHI 59.00Dr.

16 61091 PARTHIBAN N 58.75Dr.

17 61118 SANTHOSH KUMAR SERVICE 58.00Dr.

18 60019 S ASHOK 57.75Dr.

19 60067 KUNAL K MEHRA 57.50Dr.

20 61176 SAMSON R 57.25Dr.

21 61243 KOLANCHIAPPAN 57.00Dr.

22 61043 GOUR VIJAYENDRASINGH PRATAPSINGH 56.50Dr.

23 60055 VIVEK SHARMA 56.50Dr.

24 60016 THIMMAIAH K A 56.25Dr.

25 61125 M SIVAKAMI 55.50Dr.

26 61077 AJAY PAI G 55.00Dr.

27 61018 V ARUL SERVICE 54.75Dr.

28 61186 C RETHINAVELU 54.75Dr.

29 61119 NIRANJ K 54.75Dr.

30 61017 RAJESHKANNAN S 54.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 13 - UROLOGY

RANK

31 61278 PANDIARAJA J 54.25Dr.

32 61220 MANIKANDAN M SERVICE 54.25Dr.

33 61084 P SARAVANAN 53.75Dr.

34 60085 MUNEENDRA KUMAR E 53.50Dr.

35 61148 KARTHIKEYAN E M J 53.50Dr.

36 61109 RAVI V SERVICE 53.25Dr.

37 60010 GOURAB KUNDU 53.25Dr.

38 61286 VENKATESHWARA MAHADEVAN 53.00Dr.

39 61266 GANESH VIJAYKUMAR G 52.75Dr.

40 61182 AARTHY 52.50Dr.

41 61137 G MAHENDRAN 52.25Dr.

42 61105 R NANDHAKUMAR SERVICE 51.50Dr.

43 61162 VARUN A SERVICE 51.50Dr.

44 61195 MEDHUN KUMAR M 51.50Dr.

45 61054 PUVIARASAN G 51.50Dr.

46 61103 KARTHIKEYAN A S SERVICE 51.25Dr.

47 60046 PRABHNOOR SINGH 51.25Dr.

48 61311 PRASANNA S 51.00Dr.

49 61183 RAVI S 51.00Dr.

50 61008 P THIYAGARAJAN SERVICE 50.50Dr.

51 60081 SHANKAR S 50.25Dr.

52 61198 P SATHYARAJ 50.25Dr.

53 61276 PAVALA KANNAN V 50.25Dr.

54 61208 A PRABAKARAN SERVICE 49.75Dr.

55 61251 JOHN AMALAN A SERVICE 49.50Dr.

56 61132 AMILTHAN K 49.50Dr.

57 61255 MOHANRAJ 49.25Dr.

58 61224 SUGANESWARAN S 49.25Dr.

59 61139 R MOHAN SERVICE 49.00Dr.

60 61190 RAKESH RAJ E 49.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 13 - UROLOGY

RANK

61 61052 PRAVIN KUMAR V 48.25Dr.

62 61029 RAGHUL M 48.25Dr.

63 61034 PRABHAKARAN M SERVICE 48.00Dr.

64 61160 ROHAN KRISHNA 48.00Dr.

65 61242 K DALTON JEBARAJ 48.00Dr.

66 61203 SHREEDHAR G K 48.00Dr.

67 60075 R ARJUN 48.00Dr.

68 61235 PAVAN PRABHAKAR SURWASE 47.75Dr.

69 61204 HARIPRASATH D 47.75Dr.

70 61097 VIJAYAKUMAR S SERVICE 47.75Dr.

71 60053 P S PREMANAND 47.50Dr.

72 61246 SAMBUDDHA DHAR 47.25Dr.

73 61292 VENKATA BOPPANA BHARGAVA 47.25Dr.

74 61301 C STALIN RAJA 47.25Dr.

75 60057 PRASANNA C M 47.00Dr.

76 61232 IMRAN THARIQ AJMAL 46.75Dr.

77 61067 TAMILMUTHU M 46.50Dr.

78 61037 RAJESWARAN R 46.25Dr.

79 60082 ATIF ABDULLAH C 46.00Dr.

80 61121 K KANIMOZHI SERVICE 45.50Dr.

81 61239 SENDHIL SUDARSAN S 45.50Dr.

82 61021 HARIHARAN N 45.25Dr.

83 61070 G RAVI SHANKAR SERVICE 45.25Dr.

84 61270 DHANARAJ P 45.00Dr.

85 61064 BHARATH N 44.25Dr.

86 61114 G SABARISH KUMAR 43.50Dr.

87 61128 M M PRASANTH 43.50Dr.

88 61083 VINOTHAN J S 43.50Dr.

89 61273 THIRUVALAR PRABU ANAND 43.25Dr.

90 60068 SUBRAMANIAN P SERVICE 43.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 13 - UROLOGY

RANK

91 61302 PRASANNA VENKATESAN K 43.00Dr.

92 61066 D ARUN SERVICE 42.50Dr.

93 61223 M KAMALRAJ SERVICE 42.25Dr.

94 61047 ASHOK KUMAR K SERVICE 42.00Dr.

95 61038 CHANDRASEKAR M 41.75Dr.

96 61205 SHAJEE GANESH T 41.50Dr.

97 61026 SETHU KANNAN R SERVICE 41.25Dr.

98 61219 RAVIKUMAR M 41.25Dr.

99 61156 K SENTHIL KUMAR SERVICE 41.25Dr.

100 60056 VISAKAN M 40.75Dr.

101 61226 G KANNAN 40.50Dr.

102 61227 MURUGAN A 40.25Dr.

103 61264 MANIVANNAN V SERVICE 39.25Dr.

104 61010 S MOHAMED FIRDOZE SERVICE 39.25Dr.

105 60009 AHAMED MUNEEF N 39.25Dr.

106 61191 E PREMALINGAM 39.25Dr.

107 61218 B VENKATESH PRABHU SERVICE 39.00Dr.

108 61296 VENKATA PRASANNA K S 39.00Dr.

109 61216 JAYAPRAKASH S 39.00Dr.

110 61012 SIVASANKAR R 38.25Dr.

111 61107 K RAJARAJESWARI 38.00Dr.

112 61022 PREM ANAND A 37.75Dr.

113 60035 V SAKTHIVEL SERVICE 37.00Dr.

114 61221 ARUN PRASATH S 36.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 14 - SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

1 60024 PRANAV H S 77.50Dr.

2 60032 RAMAMURTHY C SERVICE 72.75Dr.

3 61286 VENKATESHWARA MAHADEVAN 72.50Dr.

4 60036 G PRASANNA 72.00Dr.

5 61101 RAJKUMAR A SERVICE 71.75Dr.

6 60002 O K PRAKASHEN SERVICE 71.50Dr.

7 61122 M KARTHI SERVICE 71.00Dr.

8 60028 GURUPRASATH S 71.00Dr.

9 61037 RAJESWARAN R 71.00Dr.

10 61077 AJAY PAI G 70.00Dr.

11 61104 M KARTHIKEYAN 69.75Dr.

12 61020 CHANDRABOSE AMBEDHKAR M J SERVICE 69.25Dr.

13 60006 G JEEVAN PRAKASH 69.00Dr.

14 60049 KANNAN K 69.00Dr.

15 61017 RAJESHKANNAN S 69.00Dr.

16 61069 VINOTH KUMAR D 68.50Dr.

17 61099 SELVA GANESH C SERVICE 67.25Dr.

18 61043 GOUR VIJAYENDRASINGH PRATAPSINGH 67.00Dr.

19 60030 PRAVEEN KUMAR ARUMUGAM 67.00Dr.

20 61269 M KRISHNAMOORTHY SERVICE 67.00Dr.

21 61247 BALAJI SHARMA G R SERVICE 66.50Dr.

22 61102 D MADHUSUDHANAN 66.25Dr.

23 61164 KALYANASUNDARABHARATHI V C 66.00Dr.

24 61242 K DALTON JEBARAJ 66.00Dr.

25 61038 CHANDRASEKAR M 65.75Dr.

26 61071 A SASIVANNAN 65.75Dr.

27 61277 SHANKAR S 65.50Dr.

28 60001 GAUTHAM M S 65.50Dr.

29 60044 SASI KUMAR K 65.00Dr.

30 61281 RAJKAMAL R R 64.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 14 - SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

31 61016 K RAMACHANDRAN SERVICE 64.50Dr.

32 61244 ANBAZHAGAN S 64.50Dr.

33 61235 PAVAN PRABHAKAR SURWASE 64.25Dr.

34 61087 SUDHAGAR R 64.25Dr.

35 61170 RAJIV M 64.25Dr.

36 61075 VENKATESH B S 64.25Dr.

37 61011 V MANIKANDAN 64.00Dr.

38 61049 SIVAN M SERVICE 64.00Dr.

39 60052 JEGAN MOHAN S 63.50Dr.

40 61295 V SANKAR 63.50Dr.

41 60083 SRIDHAR C 63.25Dr.

42 61058 X GERALD ANAND RAJA SERVICE 62.75Dr.

43 60039 DEEPTI R 62.50Dr.

44 61187 SHRAVAN NADKARNI 62.50Dr.

45 61051 KENNY ROBERT J 62.25Dr.

46 61096 T V SUBHA 62.25Dr.

47 61193 HARISH N L 61.75Dr.

48 61238 KARTHIK M 61.50Dr.

49 61264 MANIVANNAN V SERVICE 61.00Dr.

50 61098 ASHA VALANTINE L 60.75Dr.

51 61108 S SANTHOSH KUMAR 60.75Dr.

52 61252 GUHAN V 60.75Dr.

53 61119 NIRANJ K 60.75Dr.

54 61172 ARULMURUGAN R 60.25Dr.

55 60003 S R HARSHAVARDAN MAJETY 60.25Dr.

56 61036 ASHOK KUMAR T 60.00Dr.

57 61197 SUHAIL AHMED M 60.00Dr.

58 61157 SANJAY PRAKASH J 59.75Dr.

59 61013 DHINESH KUMAR M 59.50Dr.

60 61053 AVINASH RAJRA 59.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 14 - SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

61 61268 JEYAKUMAR N 59.25Dr.

62 60013 NAVEEN K 59.25Dr.

63 61290 VIKASH V 58.75Dr.

64 61285 H SAKTHIVEL 58.75Dr.

65 61166 S NIRMAL KUMAR SERVICE 58.75Dr.

66 61035 BALASUBRAMANIAN A 58.50Dr.

67 60078 BALAMURALI S SERVICE 58.50Dr.

68 61123 G M JAGADEESAN SERVICE 58.50Dr.

69 61125 M SIVAKAMI 58.50Dr.

70 61308 SATHYANARAYANAN M 58.25Dr.

71 61068 JEMIN BHARATH 58.25Dr.

72 61314 SRIKANTH K 58.00Dr.

73 61082 ARUN VICTOR JEBASINGH S SERVICE 57.50Dr.

74 61278 PANDIARAJA J 57.25Dr.

75 61206 S R PADMANABHAN SERVICE 57.25Dr.

76 61091 PARTHIBAN N 57.25Dr.

77 61131 ASHWIN KUMAR C 57.00Dr.

78 61183 RAVI S 57.00Dr.

79 61054 PUVIARASAN G 56.75Dr.

80 61259 SAKTHIVEL C K 56.25Dr.

81 61257 ANBARASU I 56.25Dr.

82 61288 THANGADURAI R R 56.25Dr.

83 61120 K M M VISHVAK CHANTHAR SERVICE 56.00Dr.

84 61074 NAVEETH SHUKKUR 56.00Dr.

85 61271 ANAND KRISHNAMOORTHY 55.50Dr.

86 61291 VIJAYAKUMAR GONENAVAR 55.50Dr.

87 61313 VIJAYANAND A 55.25Dr.

88 61094 UMESH RAJ S 55.25Dr.

89 61237 ARAVINTH S 55.00Dr.

90 60012 B SADEESH KUMAR SERVICE 54.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 14 - SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

91 61152 KARTHIK A 54.50Dr.

92 61147 SANTHOSH N 54.00Dr.

93 61110 ABINAYAVALLABAN P A 54.00Dr.

94 61192 PRADEEP D 54.00Dr.

95 61158 SARAVANAKUMAR P 53.75Dr.

96 61137 G MAHENDRAN 53.75Dr.

97 60064 M ALAGUMUTHU 53.75Dr.

98 61061 S KRISHNABHARATH 53.50Dr.

99 60015 ROHIT K 53.50Dr.

100 61148 KARTHIKEYAN E M J 53.50Dr.

101 61143 K L JANAKI 53.25Dr.

102 61225 SHALINI N 53.25Dr.

103 61067 TAMILMUTHU M 53.25Dr.

104 61253 M RAJIV 53.25Dr.

105 61025 THIRUMANIKANDAN P L 53.00Dr.

106 61032 P MUKESH KUMAR 52.75Dr.

107 60060 T PAULIA DEVI SERVICE 52.50Dr.

108 61109 RAVI V SERVICE 52.50Dr.

109 61116 N ARAVIND 52.50Dr.

110 61167 A SUDHAN KUMAR 52.50Dr.

111 61083 VINOTHAN J S 52.50Dr.

112 61162 VARUN A SERVICE 52.25Dr.

113 61229  ARAVIND P 52.00Dr.

114 61282 ARUNKUMAR K 52.00Dr.

115 61044 RAJKIRAN T 51.75Dr.

116 61076 R SWAMINATHAN SERVICE 51.75Dr.

117 61124 KATHIRAVAN B 51.25Dr.

118 61021 HARIHARAN N 51.25Dr.

119 61220 MANIKANDAN M SERVICE 51.25Dr.

120 60072 M JAGADESAN SERVICE 51.25Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 14 - SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

121 61006 RAMYA M SERVICE 51.00Dr.

122 61128 M M PRASANTH 51.00Dr.

123 60005 K SATHISH CHRISTOPHER 51.00Dr.

124 61240 G SATHISHKUMAR 50.50Dr.

125 61174 RAJESWARAN SERVICE 50.50Dr.

126 61275 S SARAYU 50.25Dr.

127 61150 M NAVEEN 50.25Dr.

128 61279 K SATHIK MOHAMED MASOODU 50.00Dr.

129 61140 VIMALRAJ S 49.75Dr.

130 61018 V ARUL SERVICE 49.50Dr.

131 61292 VENKATA BOPPANA BHARGAVA 49.50Dr.

132 61196 ANBARASAN K 49.50Dr.

133 60004 S SADASIVAM SERVICE 49.50Dr.

134 61208 A PRABAKARAN SERVICE 49.00Dr.

135 61007 HARI HARA SUDAN R 49.00Dr.

136 61188 NIRUBAN CHAKRAVARTHY G 48.75Dr.

137 61159 JAYAPRAKASH S 48.75Dr.

138 61129 LOKESH B 48.25Dr.

139 61293 C YUVARAJASEKAR 48.25Dr.

140 61160 ROHAN KRISHNA 48.00Dr.

141 61233 JAGANADH K 48.00Dr.

142 61219 RAVIKUMAR M 48.00Dr.

143 60054 SIVASUBRAMANIAN K A 48.00Dr.

144 61168 SAKTHIVADIVAN P 47.25Dr.

145 61301 C STALIN RAJA 47.25Dr.

146 61121 K KANIMOZHI SERVICE 47.00Dr.

147 61200 N ARUNMOZHI VIJAY 47.00Dr.

148 61218 B VENKATESH PRABHU SERVICE 46.50Dr.

149 61311 PRASANNA S 46.50Dr.

150 61256 A S MUGHILAN 46.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 14 - SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY

RANK

151 61004 SATHIYANATHAN M 46.25Dr.

152 61189 S BALAMURALI 46.25Dr.

153 60029 RAMESH E 44.75Dr.

154 61209 PREM ANANDH E 44.25Dr.

155 61243 KOLANCHIAPPAN 44.25Dr.

156 60048 DEEPU T 44.25Dr.

157 61312 RAJ MOHAN C SERVICE 43.75Dr.

158 61306 S RAMESH 43.25Dr.

159 61310 PANDIYAN V SERVICE 42.50Dr.

160 60076 P S KOTESHWARI 42.50Dr.

161 61226 G KANNAN 42.00Dr.

162 61028 SABARI GIRIEASEN M 41.75Dr.

163 61223 M KAMALRAJ SERVICE 41.50Dr.

164 61031 R MANIAPPAN 41.25Dr.

165 61073 POORANI P SERVICE 40.50Dr.

166 61270 DHANARAJ P 40.50Dr.

167 61085 VIJAYAKUMAR C 39.50Dr.

168 61211 SANTHOSH VIVEKANANDAN L 39.50Dr.

169 61030 M SENTHILKUMAR SERVICE 38.75Dr.

170 61175 A S RAJESH KANNAN 38.00Dr.

171 61072 P RAJA PRABAHARAN 37.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 15 - PAEDIATRIC SURGERY

RANK

1 61029 RAGHUL M 65.50Dr.

2 61069 VINOTH KUMAR D 64.75Dr.

3 61040 RAMA KRISHNAN R 61.50Dr.

4 61234 KODIESWARAN N 60.00Dr.

5 61241 MANIKANDAN P 60.00Dr.

6 61171 PRAVEEN P 59.50Dr.

7 61216 JAYAPRAKASH S 57.75Dr.

8 61228 G SELVAKUMAR SERVICE 57.50Dr.

9 61196 ANBARASAN K 57.00Dr.

10 61275 S SARAYU 55.50Dr.

11 61189 S BALAMURALI 55.25Dr.

12 61251 JOHN AMALAN A SERVICE 54.00Dr.

13 61245 K SRINIVASAN SERVICE 53.75Dr.

14 61084 P SARAVANAN 53.75Dr.

15 61237 ARAVINTH S 53.50Dr.

16 61028 SABARI GIRIEASEN M 50.00Dr.

17 61031 R MANIAPPAN 48.75Dr.

18 61200 N ARUNMOZHI VIJAY 48.50Dr.

19 61176 SAMSON R 48.25Dr.

20 61201 V ARVIND 48.25Dr.

21 61188 NIRUBAN CHAKRAVARTHY G 46.50Dr.

22 61302 PRASANNA VENKATESAN K 45.25Dr.

23 61151 SAMUEL JOSEPH ARTHUR 45.25Dr.

24 61265 K S NANDA GOPALA KRISHNAN 45.25Dr.

25 61312 RAJ MOHAN C SERVICE 45.25Dr.

26 61280 M BASKER KANAGARAJ 44.25Dr.

27 61248 BENEDICTA SEELI SANTHANA KUMAR 43.50Dr.

28 61092 M DURAI RAJ 41.25Dr.

29 61145 P MAHARAJA 36.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 16 - PLASTIC & RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY

RANK

1 61180 VAITHEESWARAN R 61.00Dr.

2 61062 AROUNKUMAR N 60.00Dr.

3 61154 ANAND PRASATH J 59.25Dr.

4 60027 SHANKAR B 56.50Dr.

5 61281 RAJKAMAL R R 55.75Dr.

6 60034 C ABIRAMIE 55.75Dr.

7 61045 KRISHNAKUMAR T 53.75Dr.

8 61048 KARTHIKEYAN B SERVICE 53.25Dr.

9 61107 K RAJARAJESWARI 53.00Dr.

10 60061 SHEETAL SASIDHARAN 51.50Dr.

11 60031 MURALIDHASAN M 50.50Dr.

12 61057 D JAYAPRAKASH, 50.25Dr.

13 61113 SANDEEP N 49.50Dr.

14 61088 AISHWARYA V L 49.50Dr.

15 61014 M LAKSHMINARAYANAN SERVICE 49.50Dr.

16 61009 DIANA NIRANJANI RAJ 49.00Dr.

17 61290 VIKASH V 49.00Dr.

18 61178 ARUNKUMAR R 49.00Dr.

19 61185 ANAND S 49.00Dr.

20 61155 PADMA K SERVICE 48.50Dr.

21 61304 RAMASWAMY R 48.50Dr.

22 61053 AVINASH RAJRA 48.25Dr.

23 61169 GUHAN R J 48.00Dr.

24 61272 M DHANALAKSHMI 48.00Dr.

25 61273 THIRUVALAR PRABU ANAND 47.75Dr.

26 61097 VIJAYAKUMAR S SERVICE 47.75Dr.

27 61190 RAKESH RAJ E 47.50Dr.

28 61042 MOHAMED NOOHU BARIZ S A K 47.25Dr.

29 61138 KAUSHIK J 47.25Dr.

30 61225 SHALINI N 47.25Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 16 - PLASTIC & RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY

RANK

31 61157 SANJAY PRAKASH J 47.00Dr.

32 61210 MURALIDHARAN 46.75Dr.

33 61276 PAVALA KANNAN V 45.75Dr.

34 61003 SHANTHA MOHAN N P 45.00Dr.

35 61002 SARAVANAN R 45.00Dr.

36 61303 M RAJAVEL 44.50Dr.

37 61254 VIJAY GANESH M 43.75Dr.

38 61144 APPU MATHI ROGA RAJAN M 43.75Dr.

39 61221 ARUN PRASATH S 43.50Dr.

40 61124 KATHIRAVAN B 43.00Dr.

41 61095 BALAJI D 43.00Dr.

42 61280 M BASKER KANAGARAJ 42.75Dr.

43 61142 GEETHAPRIYA S 42.75Dr.

44 61004 SATHIYANATHAN M 42.50Dr.

45 61245 K SRINIVASAN SERVICE 41.75Dr.

46 61161 K R MANOJ PRABU 39.50Dr.

47 61298 T DINESH KUMAR 39.00Dr.

48 61010 S MOHAMED FIRDOZE SERVICE 38.50Dr.

49 61305 MURALI K 38.50Dr.

Page 29 of 40



HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 17 - VASCULAR SURGERY

RANK

1 61199 K RAJA 61.00Dr.

2 61006 RAMYA M SERVICE 59.25Dr.

3 61136 D SARAVANAN 59.25Dr.

4 61178 ARUNKUMAR R 58.75Dr.

5 61055 RAMESH 58.50Dr.

6 60041 HARISHANKAR R 57.25Dr.

7 61106 PRABHU KUMARAPPAN C 57.00Dr.

8 61180 VAITHEESWARAN R 55.75Dr.

9 61168 SAKTHIVADIVAN P 54.75Dr.

10 61064 BHARATH N 54.75Dr.

11 61039 ARAVIND M 54.00Dr.

12 61289 S SRIVIDHYA 54.00Dr.

13 60065 SRIDHAR M SERVICE 52.75Dr.

14 61080 AGNETIA VINOTH A 52.50Dr.

15 61034 PRABHAKARAN M SERVICE 51.75Dr.

16 61194 S NAVEEN 51.75Dr.

17 61059 M SURENDAR SERVICE 51.50Dr.

18 61249 KARTHIKEYAN T 51.50Dr.

19 61274 RAKESH CHANDRU K 51.25Dr.

20 61016 K RAMACHANDRAN SERVICE 51.00Dr.

21 61152 KARTHIK A 50.75Dr.

22 61022 PREM ANAND A 50.50Dr.

23 61181 V RAJASENTHIL 49.00Dr.

24 61195 MEDHUN KUMAR M 48.50Dr.

25 61112 SATHISH V T SERVICE 47.50Dr.

26 61115 RANJITH BABU R 47.25Dr.

27 61063 JEEVANANTHAM M SERVICE 46.75Dr.

28 61203 SHREEDHAR G K 46.50Dr.

29 61003 SHANTHA MOHAN N P 45.75Dr.

30 61023 K SIVASANKARAN 45.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 17 - VASCULAR SURGERY

RANK

31 61045 KRISHNAKUMAR T 45.50Dr.

32 61314 SRIKANTH K 45.25Dr.

33 61146 AJIN DANIEL P 45.25Dr.

34 61066 D ARUN SERVICE 44.75Dr.

35 61133 K KARTHIKEYAN 44.25Dr.

36 61090 M SRIDHAR SERVICE 43.50Dr.

37 61142 GEETHAPRIYA S 42.75Dr.

38 61263 ARUNKUMAR S 42.25Dr.

39 61215 EZHILAN K S 40.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 24 - ONCOLOGY

RANK

1 50007 R VIDHYA 64.75Dr.

2 51136 DEENADAYALAN T 63.00Dr.

3 50072 MEKHALA SWETHADRI 61.00Dr.

4 51150 SENTHIL KUMAR E SERVICE 57.75Dr.

5 50009 DAMODARA KUMARAN P 57.75Dr.

6 51130 MANIVANNAN P SERVICE 57.00Dr.

7 50043 RAJAN YADAV 56.50Dr.

8 51201 JAGADEESAN M 56.00Dr.

9 51175 VENKATESH R 54.75Dr.

10 50012 DURGAPRASAD R 54.75Dr.

11 50051 BHARADHWAJ K 54.00Dr.

12 50015 K CHANDRALEKHA 53.50Dr.

13 51083 M V INDHUJA, 53.25Dr.

14 50094 SIVASUBRAMANIAM K 52.00Dr.

15 51081 ELANCHEZIAN R 51.50Dr.

16 51140 ARUN KUMAR B 49.75Dr.

17 51177 R SAYEEVENGATESH 49.00Dr.

18 50006 M SENTHILKUMARAN SERVICE 48.75Dr.

19 51113 M SUGANYA 47.00Dr.

20 51024 G SUBASH CHANDRABOSE SERVICE 46.50Dr.

21 50016 ANITA KUMARI SERVICE 46.25Dr.

22 51204 K J VENKATESWARAN SERVICE 45.75Dr.

23 51016 D KUMARAGURU SERVICE 45.50Dr.

24 51052 RADHAKRISHNAN S 45.00Dr.

25 51148 J HARIKRISHNAN SERVICE 44.50Dr.

26 51116 H GOKULAKRISHNAN SERVICE 44.25Dr.

27 50074 JEYASANKAR S SERVICE 42.00Dr.

28 51095 M KARTHIKEYAN SERVICE 42.00Dr.

29 51026 SATHEESH KUMAR 41.75Dr.

30 50025 SATHIYA K 41.25Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 24 - ONCOLOGY

RANK

31 51208 IRSATH S SERVICE 41.25Dr.

32 51194 VASANTHAKUMAR H 37.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 28 - SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

RANK

1 61172 ARULMURUGAN R 63.25Dr.

2 61123 G M JAGADEESAN SERVICE 62.25Dr.

3 61065 JAGADISH SINGH A SERVICE 61.00Dr.

4 61170 RAJIV M 60.50Dr.

5 61025 THIRUMANIKANDAN P L 59.00Dr.

6 61244 ANBAZHAGAN S 58.50Dr.

7 61100 ANANDH S M 58.50Dr.

8 61068 JEMIN BHARATH 58.25Dr.

9 61101 RAJKUMAR A SERVICE 58.25Dr.

10 61279 K SATHIK MOHAMED MASOODU 57.50Dr.

11 61061 S KRISHNABHARATH 57.25Dr.

12 61104 M KARTHIKEYAN 57.00Dr.

13 61082 ARUN VICTOR JEBASINGH S SERVICE 56.75Dr.

14 61193 HARISH N L 56.50Dr.

15 61118 SANTHOSH KUMAR SERVICE 56.50Dr.

16 61255 MOHANRAJ 56.00Dr.

17 61174 RAJESWARAN SERVICE 55.75Dr.

18 61192 PRADEEP D 55.50Dr.

19 61076 R SWAMINATHAN SERVICE 55.50Dr.

20 61087 SUDHAGAR R 55.25Dr.

21 61058 X GERALD ANAND RAJA SERVICE 55.25Dr.

22 61071 A SASIVANNAN 55.25Dr.

23 61187 SHRAVAN NADKARNI 55.00Dr.

24 61304 RAMASWAMY R 54.50Dr.

25 61011 V MANIKANDAN 54.25Dr.

26 61112 SATHISH V T SERVICE 54.25Dr.

27 60058 J R JEENA JOSEPHIN 54.00Dr.

28 61044 RAJKIRAN T 54.00Dr.

29 61014 M LAKSHMINARAYANAN SERVICE 54.00Dr.

30 61074 NAVEETH SHUKKUR 53.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 28 - SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

RANK

31 61098 ASHA VALANTINE L 53.25Dr.

32 61035 BALASUBRAMANIAN A 53.25Dr.

33 61182 AARTHY 53.25Dr.

34 61134 KALYAN KUMAR M S 52.75Dr.

35 61222 SUDHARSANAN S 52.75Dr.

36 61206 S R PADMANABHAN SERVICE 52.75Dr.

37 61086 SARAVANAN R SERVICE 52.75Dr.

38 61257 ANBARASU I 52.50Dr.

39 61055 RAMESH 52.50Dr.

40 61132 AMILTHAN K 52.50Dr.

41 60066 BALAMURUGAN T D 52.00Dr.

42 61259 SAKTHIVEL C K 51.75Dr.

43 61116 N ARAVIND 51.75Dr.

44 61252 GUHAN V 51.75Dr.

45 61106 PRABHU KUMARAPPAN C 51.00Dr.

46 61288 THANGADURAI R R 51.00Dr.

47 61036 ASHOK KUMAR T 51.00Dr.

48 61063 JEEVANANTHAM M SERVICE 50.50Dr.

49 61199 K RAJA 50.50Dr.

50 61250 VARADHARAJAN V 50.50Dr.

51 61049 SIVAN M SERVICE 50.50Dr.

52 61108 S SANTHOSH KUMAR 50.25Dr.

53 61212 GANESH BABU 50.25Dr.

54 61272 M DHANALAKSHMI 50.25Dr.

55 61102 D MADHUSUDHANAN 49.75Dr.

56 61143 K L JANAKI 49.50Dr.

57 61140 VIMALRAJ S 49.00Dr.

58 61032 P MUKESH KUMAR 49.00Dr.

59 61269 M KRISHNAMOORTHY SERVICE 49.00Dr.

60 60037 MATHUSOOTHANAN P SERVICE 49.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 28 - SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

RANK

61 61020 CHANDRABOSE AMBEDHKAR M J SERVICE 49.00Dr.

62 61234 KODIESWARAN N 48.75Dr.

63 61268 JEYAKUMAR N 48.75Dr.

64 61136 D SARAVANAN 48.75Dr.

65 61096 T V SUBHA 48.75Dr.

66 61266 GANESH VIJAYKUMAR G 48.25Dr.

67 61164 KALYANASUNDARABHARATHI V C 48.00Dr.

68 61289 S SRIVIDHYA 48.00Dr.

69 61236 P RAVICHANDRAN SERVICE 48.00Dr.

70 61227 MURUGAN A 47.75Dr.

71 61249 KARTHIKEYAN T 47.75Dr.

72 61144 APPU MATHI ROGA RAJAN M 47.50Dr.

73 61186 C RETHINAVELU 47.25Dr.

74 61295 V SANKAR 47.00Dr.

75 61313 VIJAYANAND A 47.00Dr.

76 61114 G SABARISH KUMAR 46.50Dr.

77 61159 JAYAPRAKASH S 46.50Dr.

78 61198 P SATHYARAJ 46.50Dr.

79 61254 VIJAY GANESH M 46.00Dr.

80 61013 DHINESH KUMAR M 46.00Dr.

81 61052 PRAVIN KUMAR V 46.00Dr.

82 61197 SUHAIL AHMED M 45.75Dr.

83 61155 PADMA K SERVICE 45.50Dr.

84 60070 R V S VELAVAN 45.25Dr.

85 61238 KARTHIK M 45.00Dr.

86 61030 M SENTHILKUMAR SERVICE 44.75Dr.

87 61146 AJIN DANIEL P 44.50Dr.

88 61138 KAUSHIK J 44.25Dr.

89 61139 R MOHAN SERVICE 43.75Dr.

90 61156 K SENTHIL KUMAR SERVICE 43.50Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 28 - SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

RANK

91 61120 K M M VISHVAK CHANTHAR SERVICE 43.25Dr.

92 61247 BALAJI SHARMA G R SERVICE 43.25Dr.

93 61047 ASHOK KUMAR K SERVICE 42.75Dr.

94 61002 SARAVANAN R 42.75Dr.

95 61131 ASHWIN KUMAR C 42.75Dr.

96 61059 M SURENDAR SERVICE 42.50Dr.

97 61184 GUNASEKARAN M 42.00Dr.

98 61310 PANDIYAN V SERVICE 41.75Dr.

99 61293 C YUVARAJASEKAR 41.50Dr.

100 61073 POORANI P SERVICE 41.25Dr.

101 60038 REVATHI A 41.25Dr.

102 61224 SUGANESWARAN S 40.25Dr.

103 61239 SENDHIL SUDARSAN S 39.50Dr.

104 61284 MOHINDER VISWANATH 39.25Dr.

105 61050 JEGADHES KUMAR D SERVICE 39.00Dr.

106 61012 SIVASANKAR R 38.25Dr.

107 60047 MANOJ DEEPAK M 37.75Dr.

108 61240 G SATHISHKUMAR 37.00Dr.

109 61209 PREM ANANDH E 36.00Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 29 - ENDOCRINE SURGERY

RANK

1 60022 FERDINANT J 69.75Dr.

2 61100 ANANDH S M 63.00Dr.

3 61236 P RAVICHANDRAN SERVICE 62.25Dr.

4 61222 SUDHARSANAN S 61.00Dr.

5 61274 RAKESH CHANDRU K 58.75Dr.

6 61051 KENNY ROBERT J 57.75Dr.

7 60033 M ANNAPOORANI 56.75Dr.

8 61088 AISHWARYA V L 56.25Dr.

9 61093 SRIHARSHA BHIMAVARAPU 55.75Dr.

10 61154 ANAND PRASATH J 55.50Dr.

11 61277 SHANKAR S 55.00Dr.

12 61283 S P ILANGO 54.75Dr.

13 61078 AQUINAS B 53.75Dr.

14 61133 K KARTHIKEYAN 52.50Dr.

15 61296 VENKATA PRASANNA K S 51.75Dr.

16 61284 MOHINDER VISWANATH 39.25Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 30 - NEONATOLOGY

RANK

1 50096 KAVITHA GOPALAN 69.00Dr.

2 51077 SHARATH S GHALIGE 68.00Dr.

3 51182 NITHIYA S 67.50Dr.

4 50088 SHARATH CHANDRA N 67.50Dr.

5 50053 ARUN KUMAR P 66.50Dr.

6 50099 JANAKI BALLAV PRADHAN 65.75Dr.

7 51010 S KASI RAJAN 64.75Dr.

8 51052 RADHAKRISHNAN S 63.75Dr.

9 51096 SABARINATH M 62.75Dr.

10 50029 KANCHANA DEVI M 62.25Dr.

11 51085 GEETHA M 62.00Dr.

12 50001 VENKATESH G 62.00Dr.

13 51135 RUPESH KUMAR 61.25Dr.

14 51009 MANIKANDAN P 60.75Dr.

15 51181 DIVAKAR 58.75Dr.

16 50047 EZHIL VANAN N R 55.25Dr.

17 51169 ARUN KUMAR M 55.00Dr.

18 51155 ANTO FERDINE VAIK P 54.00Dr.

19 50055 S K SATHIYA RATHINI 52.25Dr.

20 50090 PATEL ANTARBHAI JABARBHAI 49.75Dr.

21 51055 VINAYAGAM V 49.75Dr.

22 51153 VIKRAM R 49.75Dr.

23 51151 DR C M HARINI SREE 41.75Dr.
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HIGHER SPECIALITY - 2016 - 2017 SESSION

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

TOTAL 

MARKS
SERVICENAMEEXAM NO

SPECIALITY : 31 - HEPATOLOGY

RANK

1 51087 DHARSHAN C 75.00Dr.

2 51097 CHANDRASHEKAR PATIL S R 71.75Dr.

3 51031 LAVKUSH PRASAD TIWARI 68.50Dr.

4 51190 SUNIL CHACKO VERGHESE 65.75Dr.

5 51091 GOSAVI DEVEN SHRIKANT 62.50Dr.

6 51192 UMALAKSHMI PREMNATH 61.50Dr.

7 51144 MITHRA PRASAD 60.00Dr.

8 51069 RAVI ANAND 59.00Dr.

9 51006 SURESH KUMAR S 58.50Dr.

10 51099 SRAVAN THUMATI 57.00Dr.

11 51197 SURESH KANNA S 52.50Dr.

12 51040 M M ARUN SHIVARAMAN 51.75Dr.
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